DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/20/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G037	B. WING			06/	19/2019
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LANE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 142 MALLARD LANE ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379	ZIP CODE	•	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
As soon as the interpretation of the area of adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional and area of adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional and area of adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional administrational adaptive affected 1 of 4 auditional administrational administra	erdisciplinary team has a individual program plan, ceive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number apport the achievement of the d in the individual program. Is not met as evidenced by: tion, interviews and record failed to ensure each client ous active treatment plan ed interventions and services ividual program plan (IPP) in e dining equipment. This it clients (#1). The finding is: espoon was not utilized during stration. The dication administration on an edication administration on the edications. Further led staff using hand over hand a medications. Further led staff feeding client #1 his bservations throughout the	W 2				
,		NATURE	TITLE			(X6) DATE
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE PROGRAM IMPLE CFR(s): 483.440(d) As soon as the interpresent of the complete of the comp	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER J LANE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure each client received a continuous active treatment plan consisting of needed interventions and services identified in the individual program plan (IPP) in the area of adaptive dining equipment. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's adaptive spoon was not utilized during medication administration. During afternoon medication administration on 6/18/19 at 12:40pm, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff using hand over hand to feed client #1 his medications. During morning medication administration on 6/19/19 at 8:40am, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. During meal time observations throughout the survey on 6/18 - 19/19, client #1 utilized a curved	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LANE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure each client received a continuous active treatment plan consisting of needed interventions and services identified in the individual program plan (IPP) in the area of adaptive dining equipment. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's adaptive spoon was not utilized during medication administration. During afternoon medication administration on 6/18/19 at 12:40pm, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff using hand over hand to feed client #1 his medications. During morning medication administration on 6/19/19 at 8:40am, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. During meal time observations throughout the	A BUILDING 34G037 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LANE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER A 3440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure each client received a continuous active treatment plan consisting of needed interventions and services indentified in the individual program plan (IPP) in the area of adaptive dining equipment. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's adaptive spoon was not utilized during medication administration. During afternoon medication administration on 6/18/19 at 12:40pm, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff using hand over hand to feed client #1 his medications. During morning medication administration on 6/19/19 at 8:40am, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. During meal time observations throughout the survey on 6/18 - 19/19, client #1 utilized a curved	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D LANE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure each client received a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services identified in the individual program plan (IPP) in the area of adaptive dining equipment. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's adaptive spoon was not utilized during medication administration. During afternoon medication administration on 6/18/19 at 12-40pm, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff using hand over hand to feed client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. During meal time observations throughout the survey on 6/18 - 19/19, client #1 utilized a curved	A BUILDING 346037 REVINDER OR SUPPLIER D LANE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to ensure each client received a continuous active treatment plan consisting of needed interventions and services in dentified in the individual program plan (IPP) in the area of adaptive dining equipment. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's adaptive spoon was not utilized during medication administration on 6/18/19 at 12.40pm, client #1 utilized a plastic spoon to consume his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff feeding client #1 his medications. Further observations revealed staff and the plant of the

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/20/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G037	B. WING		06/ ⁻	19/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MALLARD LANE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 MALLARD LANE ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	revealed client #1 in during his meals. During an interview "[Client #1] doesn't med pass." Review on 6/19/19 revealed, "built up Review on 6/19/19 living assessment (can use a spoon with the can use a spoon with the client #1 spoon during medic DRUG STORAGE (CFR(s): 483.460(l)). The facility must kellocked except wher administration. This STANDARD is Based on observatified to ensure all in the finding is: The medications we unsupervised. During morning me facility on 6/19/19 are	on. Additional observations independently feeding himself on 6/19/19, Staff A said, use his adaptive spoon during of client #1's IPP dated 4/4/19 of curved utensils." of client #1's individual daily IDLA) dated 4/3/19 stated he th gestural prompts. on 6/19/19, the qualified es professional (QIDP) hould utilize his adaptive cation administration. AND RECORDKEEPING	W 2			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/20/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G037	B. WING		06/	19/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MALLARD LANE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 MALLARD LANE ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 382	#1 and his medication buring an immediate medications should not in use. Further been trained not to unattended when not unattended when not intellectual disabilities confirmed medication unattended when not in the intellectual disabilities confirmed medication in the intellectual disabilities and intellectual disabilities and intellectual disabilities and in the intellectual disabilities and intellectual disabilitie	ft in the area along with client ons. The interview Staff A revealed not be left unattended when interview revealed they have leave the medications of in use. On 6/19/19, the qualified es professional (QIDP) ons should not be left of in use. ROL 1) The interview program for the and investigation of infection diseases. In the infections control res were carried out. This all clients residing in the	W 3	82		
	During morning me home on 6/19/19, S hanging around her two of client #1's pil revealed the pin and	dication administration in the staff A utilized a pin which was neck on a key chain to prick ls. Further observations d the key chain were own the inside of Staff A's				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/20/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G037	B. WING		06/	19/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MALLARD LANE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 142 MALLARD LANE ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 455	During an interview the key chain with t inside of her shirt a During an interview intellectual disabiliti	on 6/19/19, Staff A confirmed he pin, where placed down and was touching her skin. on 6/19/19, the qualified es professional confirmed the non a key chain and placed	W 4	55		